
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 11/02/23 06:03AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Runaway

BE234730011/01/23  11:12PM YORK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELEVENTH ST

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE234728911/01/23  09:09PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLLEY RD APT: 29

Bail Jumping

BE234725911/01/23  06:19PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STABORN DR

ARRESTED: GILBERTSON, LENAE L  F/W  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Weapons Offense

Receive or Possess Stolen Prop

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Tobacco Problem

BE234725311/01/23  05:27PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR & ECLIPSE BLVD

ARRESTED: POLZIN, BRAYDEN JOSEPH  M/W  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: VAZQUEZ CORDOVA, FAUSTINO   M/L  Age: 19.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

FOUND PROPERTY: Black   Travelon Purse

Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

BE234724711/01/23  05:08PM YORK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHIRLAND AV

STOLEN:  Video Game

Warrant Arrest

BE234719511/01/23  12:55PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV & ELM ST

ARRESTED: GATHING CURTIS, TADARIEO JAWAN  M/B  Age: 22.00  City: JANESVILLE WI



Probation or Parole Violation

BE234718311/01/23  11:58AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 S COTTAGE AV

ARRESTED: GARCIA, ERIK KJ  M/L  Age: 40.00  City: TOWN OF ROCK WI

Assault, Simple

BE234718111/01/23  11:43AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Fleeing an Officer

BE234717611/01/23  10:55AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

ARRESTED: GARCIA, ERIK KJ  M/L  Age: 40.00  City: TOWN OF ROCK WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE234716911/01/23  10:18AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: SATHER, WILLIAM ROGER  M/W  Age: 35.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Burglary, Nonres, Force En

BE234716111/01/23  09:40AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD; APT 423

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE234715711/01/23  09:05AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: GONZALEZ, JACQUELYN   F/W  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Maintain Pre/Veh for drug traf

Cont Subs, Possess, Prescrip

BE234713311/01/23  06:36AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: TAYLOR, TABITHA CHRISTINE  F/W  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE234712611/01/23  02:37AM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

ARRESTED: BURNER, KAYLA S  F/B  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

FOUND PROPERTY: White   iPhone CELL PHONE



Disorderly Conduct

BE234711110/31/23  11:05PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JEAN ELLEN DR

ARRESTED: LAWSON, TYLER WARREN  M/W  Age: 30.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple

Robbery, Othr Weap, Street

BE234710510/31/23  09:50PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR & HENRY AV

Check Welfare

BE234710010/31/23  08:26PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

Found Property

BE234708710/31/23  06:22PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOREST AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Purple  MTN TAMER MAGNA Bicycle

Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE234708010/31/23  05:13PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV & FOURTH ST

ARRESTED: CURTIS, ISABELLA GRACE  F/W  Age: 24.00  City: CLINTON WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE234707910/31/23  05:00PM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILDRED ST

ARRESTED: GASTONGUAY, MATTHEW A  M/W  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE234707510/31/23  04:38PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV & FOURTH ST

ARRESTED: POPE, PEYTON JOSEPH  M/W  Age: 24.00  City: CLINTON WI

Disorderly Conduct

Probation or Parole Violation

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

Recklessly Endanger Safety

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE234700510/31/23  07:59AM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

ARRESTED: FRYE, THOMAS E  M/W  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE234698510/31/23  01:18AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LA SALLE ST



Fleeing an Officer

Recklessly Endanger Safety

BE234698110/31/23  12:19AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV & ROYCE AV

ARRESTED: CLIFTON, CRAIG L  M/B  Age: 54.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE234695310/30/23  08:04PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE234695210/30/23  08:00PM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COPELAND AV & DEWEY AV

Embezzlement

BE234691510/30/23  04:55PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHATSWORTH DR

Check Welfare

BE234690410/30/23  03:22PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE234687610/30/23  12:39PM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 45.00  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

BE234687210/30/23  12:26PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Warrant Arrest

BE234687110/30/23  12:23PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD; 115

ARRESTED: GARTHWAITE, HEATHER YVONNE  F/W  Age: 50.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Found Property

BE234686710/30/23  11:40AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Black  Tuson Limited Hyundai Key

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE234686210/30/23  11:05AM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE



Check Welfare

BE234686110/30/23  11:00AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WASHBURN ST

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE234686010/30/23  10:59AM PAULSON, J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV; BLOCK

ARRESTED: ELLISON, TRAVON C D  M/B  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE234685710/30/23  10:54AM ELROD D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HAMMETT, GUNNER D  M/W  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI


	Media Report
	BE2347300
	BE2347289
	BE2347259
	BE2347259

	BE2347253
	BE2347253
	BE2347253
	BE2347253



	BE2347247
	BE2347247
	BE2347247
	BE2347247



	BE2347195
	BE2347195

	BE2347183
	BE2347183

	BE2347181
	BE2347176
	BE2347176

	BE2347169
	BE2347169

	BE2347161
	BE2347157
	BE2347157

	BE2347133
	BE2347133

	BE2347126
	BE2347126
	BE2347126
	BE2347126



	BE2347111
	BE2347111

	BE2347105
	BE2347100
	BE2347087
	BE2347087
	BE2347087
	BE2347087



	BE2347080
	BE2347080

	BE2347079
	BE2347079

	BE2347075
	BE2347075

	BE2347005
	BE2347005

	BE2346985
	BE2346981
	BE2346981

	BE2346953
	BE2346953

	BE2346952
	BE2346915
	BE2346904
	BE2346876
	BE2346876

	BE2346872
	BE2346872

	BE2346871
	BE2346871

	BE2346867
	BE2346867
	BE2346867
	BE2346867



	BE2346862
	BE2346862
	BE2346862
	BE2346862



	BE2346861
	BE2346860
	BE2346860

	BE2346857
	



