



Media Report

11/02/23 06:03AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 11:12PM	ELEVENTH ST	BE2347300	YORK A
O	. 15. M		
Suspicious Person or A	ctivity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 09:09PM	COLLEY RD APT: 29	BE2347289	BAILEYT
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 06:19PM	STABORN DR	BE2347259	BAILEY V
ARRESTED: GILBERTS	SON, LENAE L F/W Age: 40.00 City: BEI	LOIT WI	
Weapons Offense			
Receive or Possess Sto	len Prop		
Cont Subs, Possess, M	arijuana		
Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla			
Tobacco Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 05:27PM	RIVERSIDE DR & ECLIPSE BLVD	BE2347253	ROBINSON L
	RAYDEN JOSEPH M/W Age: 20.00 City		
ARRESTED: VAZQUEZ CORDOVA, FAUSTINO M/L Age: 19.00 City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI			
FOUND PROPERTY: B	lack Travelon Purse		
Burglony Dood Unloyf			
Burglary, Resd, Unlawf			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 05:08PM	SHIRLAND AV	BE2347247	YORKA
STOLEN: Video Game			
Warrant Arrest			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 12:55PM	LIBERTY AV & ELM ST	BE2347195	RODENBECK N
ARRESTED: GATHING CURTIS, TADARIEO JAWAN M/B Age: 22.00 City: JANESVILLE WI			

Probation or Parole Violation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 11:58AM	S COTTAGE AV	BE2347183	ROCHA J
ARRESTED: GARCIA, I	ERIK KJ M/L Age: 40.00 City: TOWN OF	ROCK WI	
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 11:43AM	MILW RD	BE2347181	CORNELL T
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 10:55AM	CRANSTON RD	BE2347176	ROCHA J
ARRESTED: GARCIA, I	ERIK KJ M/L Age: 40.00 City: TOWN OF	ROCK WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 10:18AM	W HART RD	BE2347169	MILLER CL
ARRESTED: SATHER,	WILLIAM ROGER M/W Age: 35.00 City:	JANESVILLE WI	
	-		
Burglary, Nonres, Force	e En		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 09:40AM	CRANSTON RD; APT 423	BE2347161	MILLER CL
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 09:05AM	STATE ST	BE2347157	MUELLER A
	Z, JACQUELYN F/W Age: 27.00 City: E		
	2, 0, 10@022111 1/W / (gc. 27.00 0kg. 2		
Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla			
Maintain Pre/Veh for dru	ug traf		
Cont Subs, Possess, Pr	escrip		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 06:36AM	PORTLAND AV	BE2347133	RAUCH D
ARRESTED: TAYLOR, ⁻	TABITHA CHRISTINE F/W Age: 30.00 C	ity: BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Destruct/Damage/Vanda	alize Prop		
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/01/23 02:37AM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2347126	RICHARDSON A
ARRESTED: BURNER, KAYLA S F/B Age: 33.00 City: BELOIT WI			
FOUND PROPERTY: White iPhone CELL PHONE			

Disordarky Conduct			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report 10/31/23 11:05PM	Street of Occurrence JEAN ELLEN DR	CAD Number BE2347111	Primary Officer POPE C
			FUFEG
ARRESTED: LAWSON	, TYLER WARREN M/W Age: 30.00 C	ILY: TOWN OF BELOIT WI	
Assault, Simple			
Robbery, Othr Weap, S	Street		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/31/23 09:50PM	RIVERSIDE DR & HENRY AV	BE2347105	POPE C
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/31/23 08:26PM	LIBERTY AV	BE2347100	HOLMAN M
Found Property			
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Drimon (Officer
Date/time of report 10/31/23 06:22PM	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV	CAD Number BE2347087	Primary Officer GLEASMAN J
	Purple MTN TAMER MAGNA Bicycle		
Arrest for Other Jurisdi	ction		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/31/23 05:13PM	W GRAND AV & FOURTH ST	BE2347080	THORNTON D
ARRESTED: CURTIS,	ISABELLA GRACE F/W Age: 24.00 Ci	ty: CLINTON WI	
Deck offers on Decklo Mis			
Probation or Parole Vic	Diation		
Date/time of report		CAD Number	
10/31/23 05:00PM	MILDRED ST	BE2347079	MUELLER A
ARRESTED: GASTON	GUAY, MATTHEW A M/W Age: 45.00		
Resist or Interfere w/Po	olice		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/31/23 04:38PM	W GRAND AV & FOURTH ST	BE2347075	THORNTON D
ARRESTED: POPE, PI	EYTON JOSEPH M/W Age: 24.00 City	: CLINTON WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Probation or Parole Vid	plation		
Assault, No Weap, Age	a Injury		
Recklessly Endanger Safety			
Resist or Interfere w/Police			
Date/time of report 10/31/23 07:59AM	Street of Occurrence HIGHLAND AV	CAD Number BE2347005	Primary Officer HARTER A
			HANTENA
ARRESTED: FRYE, THOMAS E M/W Age: 29.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/31/23 01:18AM	LA SALLE ST	BE2346985	BITTNER M

Fleeing an Officer			
Recklessly Endanger S	Safety		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/31/23 12:19AM	BAYLISS AV & ROYCE AV	BE2346981	POPE C
	I, CRAIG L M/B Age: 54.00 City: BELOIT	WI	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	J		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/30/23 08:04PM	MADISON RD	BE2346953	THORNTON D
WOODMANS FOOD N	ARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI		
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/30/23 08:00PM	COPELAND AV & DEWEY AV	BE2346952	GIGSTEADK
Embezzlement			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/30/23 04:55PM	CHATSWORTH DR	BE2346915	BOULTON T
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/30/23 03:22PM	STATE ST	BE2346904	HOEFS C
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/30/23 12:39PM	MILW RD	BE2346876	GIGSTEADK
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	45.00 Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.		
D'andark Orachat			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/30/23 12:26PM	NORTHGATE DR	BE2346872	HOEFS C
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Warrant Arrest			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/30/23 12:23PM	MILW RD; 115	BE2346871	BOULTON T
	VAITE, HEATHER YVONNE F/W Age: 50		BOOLIONI
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/30/23 11:40AM	BLUFF ST	BE2346867	GARETSON L
FOUND PROPERTY: I	Black Tuson Limited Hyundai Key		
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding		
Date/time of report		CAD Number BE2346862	
10/30/23 11:05AM	SHOPIERE RD	DE2340002	DAUGHERTY K
STOLEN: CELL PHON			

Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/30/23 11:00AM	WASHBURN ST	BE2346861	MUELLER A
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/30/23 10:59AM	WIS AV; BLOCK	BE2346860	PAULSON, J
ARRESTED: ELLISON,	TRAVON C D M/B Age: 31.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/30/23 10:54AM	STATE ST	BE2346857	ELROD D

ARRESTED: HAMMETT, GUNNER D M/W Age: 31.00 City: BELOIT WI